CONTRACT AMENDMENT COVER SHEET

Agency Tracking # Edison ID Contract # Amendment #
31865-00441 48557 6

Contractor Legal Entity Name Edison Vendor ID
Grant Cooper & Associates 0000170836

Amendment Purpose & Effect(s)

Extend One Year

Amendment Changes Confract End Date: E YES D NO End Date: January 3, 2025

TOTAL Contract Amount INCREASE or DECREASE per this Amendment (zero if N/A): $0.00

Funding —

FY State Federal Interdepartmental Other TOTAL Contract Amount
2016 $71,456.97 $71,456.98 $142,913.95
2017 $40,958.27 $40,958.26 $81,916.53
2018 $10,430.73 $10,430.73 $20,861.46
2019 $0.00 $0.00 0.00
2020 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
2021 $12,154.03 $12,154.03 $24,308.06
2022 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
2023 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
2024 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
2025 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

TOTAL: $135,000.00 $135,000.00 $270,000.00

American Recovery and Reinvestment Act (ARRA) Funding: || YES X NO

Budget Officer Confirmation:

There is a balance in the

appropriation from which obligations hereunder are required to be
paid that is not already encumbered to pay other obligations.

Crystal G.
Allen

Digitally signed by: Crystal G. Allen
DN: CN = Crystal G. Allen email =
Crystal.G.Allen@tn.govC=US O =
TennCare OU = TennCare/Budget
Date: 2023.12.19 15:15:14 -06'00'

Speed Chart (optional)

Account Code (optional)

CPO USE




AMENDMENT #6
TO #48557
BETWEEN THE STATE OF TENNESSEE,
DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE AND ADMINISTRATION
DIVISION OF TENNCARE
AND
GRANT COOPER & ASSOCIATES

This Amendment is made and entered by and between the State of Tennessee, Depariment of Finance and
Administration, Division of TennCare, hereinafter referred to as the “State” and Grant Cooper & Associates.,
hereinafter referred to as the “Contractor.” For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby
acknowledged, it is mutually understood and agreed by and between said, undersigned contracting parties that the
subject contract is hereby amended as follows:

1. Contract Section B.1 Is deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following:

B.1.  This Contract shall be effective for the period beginning on January 4, 2016 (" Effective Date™) and
ending on January 3, 2025 {"Term”). The State shall have no obligation for goods dslivered or
services provided by the Contractor prior to the Effective Date.

Required Approvals. The State is not bound by this Amendment until it is signed by the confract parties and approved
by appropriate officials in accordance with applicable Tennessee laws and regulations (depending upon the specifics
of this confract, said officials may include, but are not limited to, the Commissioner of Finance and Administration, the
Commissioner of Human Resources, and the Comptroller of the Treasury).

Amendment Effective Date. The revisions set forth herein shall be effective once all required approvals are

obtained. All other terms and conditions of this Contract not expressly amended herein shali remain in full force and
effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF,
GRANT COOPER & ASSOCIATES:

% (elfales

SIGNATURE DATE

ﬁvx'ﬁJd /I/l S—/‘Du{” ) e cnfyul Mﬂ/»ﬂf,‘rﬁj O rechn—

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNATORY (above)

DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE AND ADMINISTRATION
DIVISION OF TENNCARE:

(L ar @”",}/aﬂ “ Zé 12/20/2023

“/iMm BRYSON, COMMISSIONER DATE




CONTRACT AMENDMENT COVER SHEET

Agency Tracking # Edison ID Contract # Amendment #
31865-00441 48557 5
Contractor Legal Entity Name Edison Vendor ID
GrantCooper & Associates 0000170836
Amendment Purpose & Effect(s)
Extend One Year

Amendment Changes Contract End Date: |Z YES |:| NO End Date: January 3, 2024

TOTAL Contract Amount INCREASE or DECREASE per this Amendment (zero if N/A): $0.00

Funding —

FY State Federal Interdepartmental Other TOTAL Contract Amount
2016 $71,456.97 $71,456.98 $142,913.95
2017 $40,958.27 $40,958.26 $81,916.53
2018 $10,430.73 $10,430.73 $20,861.46
2019 $0.00 $0.00 0.00
2020 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
2021 $12,154.03 $12,154.03 $12,308.06
2022 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
2023 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
2024 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

TOTAL: $135,000.00 $135,000.00 $270,000.00

American Recovery and Reinvestment Act (ARRA) Funding: |:| YES @ NO

Budget Officer Confirmation:

Crystal G.
Allen

There is a balance in the
appropriation from which obligations hereunder are required to be
paid that is not already encumbered to pay other obligations.

Digitally signed by: Crystal G. Allen
DN: CN = Crystal G. Allen email =
Crystal.G.Allen@tn.gov C=US O =
TennCare OU = TennCare/Budget
Date: 2022.10.25 13:01:32 -06'00'

Speed Chart (optional)

Account Code (optional)

CPO USE




AMENDMENT #5TO #48557
BETWEEN THE STATE OF TENNESSEE,
DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE AND ADMINISTRATION
DIVISION OF TENNCARE
AND
GRANT COOPER & ASSOCIATES

This Amendmentis made and entered by and between the State of Tennessee, Department of Finance and
Administration, Division of TennCare, hereinafter referred to as the “State” and Grant Cooper & Associates.,
hereinafter referred to as the “Contractor.” For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of whichis hereby
acknowledged, it is mutually understood and agreed by and between said, undersigned contracting parties that the
subject contract is hereby amended as follows:

1. Contract Section B.1 Is deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following:

B.1.  This Contract shall be effective for the period beginning on January 4, 2016 (“Effective Date") and
ending on January 3, 2024 ("Term”). The State shall have no obligation for goods delivered or
services provided by the Contractor prior to the Effective Date.

Required Approvals. The State is not bound by this Amendment until it is signed by the contract parties and approved
by appropriate officials in accordance with appicable Tennessee laws and reguations (depending upon the specifics
of this confract, said officials may include, but are notlimited to, the Commissioner of Finance and Administration, the
Commissioner of Human Resources, and the Comptroller of the Treasury).

Amendment Effective Date. The revisions set forth herein shall be effective once all r_equired apprqv_als are
obtained. All other terms and conditions of this Contract not expressly amended herein shall remain in full force and
effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF,
GRANT COOPER & ASSOCIATES:

%MMEMQ\ \| /20/3035

SIGNATM DATE

Tiffanie b{mqﬂ Faagos  Bipetor

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNATORY (above)

DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE AND ADMINISTRATION
DIVISION OF TENNCARE:

/\/,/://,4,4,1,{,/ Zj\)/z/{/ S N B /22’4;
F =F e 12/02/2022

JIM BRYSON, COMMISSIONER DATE


DCV1901
Jim Bryson zs


CONTRACT AMENDMENT COVER SHEET

Agency Tracking # Edison ID Contract # Amendment #
31865-00441 48557 04
Contractor Legal Entity Name Edison Vendor ID
Grant Cooper & Associates 0000170836
Amendment Purpose & Effect(s)
Extend Term
Amendment Changes Contract End Date: YES ] NO End Date: January 3, 2023
TOTAL Contract Amount INCREASE or DECREASE per this Amendment (zero if N/A): $0.00
Funding ---

FY State Federal Interdepartmental Other TOTAL Contract Amount
2016 $71,456.98 $71,456.98 $0.00 $0.00 $142,913.95
2017 $40,958.27 $40,958.27 $0.00 $0.00 $81,916.53
2018 $10,430.73 $10,430.73 $0.00 $0.00 $20,861.46
2019 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
2020 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
2021 $12,154.02 $12,154.02 $0.00 $0.00 $24,308.06
2022 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
2023 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

TOTAL: $135,000.00 $135,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $270,000.00
CPO Use

Budget Officer Confirmation: There is a balance in the
appropriation from which obligations hereunder are required to

be paid that is not already encumbered to pay other obligations.

Zane Seals

Speed Code (optional)

Account Code (optional)




AMENDMENT #4 TO #48557
BETWEEN THE STATE OF TENNESSEE,
DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE AND ADMINISTRATION
DIVISION OF TENNCARE
AND
GRANT COOPER & ASSOCIATES

This Amendment is made and entered by and between the State of Tennessee, Department of Finance and
Administration, Division of TennCare, hereinafter referred to as the “State” and Grant Cooper & Associates.,
hereinafter referred to as the “Contractor.” For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby
acknowledged, it is mutually understood and agreed by and between said, undersigned contracting parties that the
subject contract is hereby amended as follows:

1. Contract Section B.1 Is deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following:
B.1.  This Contract shall be effective for the period beginning on January 4, 2016 ("Effective Date") and

ending on January 3, 2023 ("Term”). The State shall have no obligation for goods delivered or
services provided by the Contractor prior to the Effective Date.

Required Approvals. The State is not bound by this Amendment until it is signed by the contract parties and approved
by appropriate officials in accordance with applicable Tennessee laws and regulations (depending upon the specifics
of this contract, said officials may include, but are not limited to, the Commissioner of Finance and Administration, the
Commissioner of Human Resources, and the Comptroller of the Treasury).

Amendment Effective Date. The revisions set forth herein shall be effective once all required approvals are
obtained. All other terms and conditions of this Contract not expressly amended herein shall remain in full force and
effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF,
GRANT COOPER & ASSOCIATES:

L Iz ¥/

SIGNATURE DATE

Edward gﬁvﬂL Exeoptnt Mannsinag  hrector

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNATORY (above)

DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE AND ADMINISTRATION
DIVISION OF TENNCARE:

Digitally signed by Butch Eley
B UtCh E I ey Date: 2021.12.20 09:08:22 -06'00'

BUTCH ELEY, COMMISSIONER DATE
































dcv1867
Highlight












































































